# 1580000 INS. CASE OWNER	9	CC 3/AIG1800	ably , F1	WY TV IDAC
* Surveyor:	taluin	DOI: ASSIGNM	IENT.	Date / Time : - 15/5/18
Pre-assign / CCU / Insured Vehicle No Name of Insured	3131-	incorp.	Claim No. Policy No.	Registered in Merimen: WIFW NOOKSKES-07 MELENES
Excess Sec II :SS Is driver the owner. If NO, Driver Nam	YES (NO)	D.O.A : WY SILV Nature of Accident :	Make / Model Place of Accide Of GIA REPOR	DD I TOWARD TIME! KIN Y
Shiver Tel N	No. :	(V/L: FE) / NO.)	Insured Liabilit	y: % Final? Yes/No
INSRS: WSP: Tel: Liability: RMKS:	NSRS WSP: Tel: Liabiliti RMKS	y:	INSRS: WSP: Tel: Liability: RMKS:	INSRS: WSP: Tel: Liability: RMKS:
Date/Time				
r/r/ry		reactivity program on	2 10/2/10-	STAGE DATE / PIC Non-Reporting ltr (1st): Non-Reporting ltr (2nd): Non-Reporting ltr (Final):
26-6-180	228 PM	W/OIL MONF	RMED	Notification ltr (if non-pickup): Call OI: 200 9 (
20-0-10		· AGREED &		After call fir to OE
		154VE.	7.10.11.11.0	Documentation Cheek List: Handler Typist
	1.000			Notification Itr (if non-pickup) After call Itr to OI:
				Authorisation To Act:
	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	LD LIKE TO		Release Voucher:
	PKI	JATELY SETTL	ED.	Final Repair Bill: Car Rental Invoice:
13-7-18	01	D 2 CHEQUE		Towing Invoice LTA / GIA : Medical Bill:
CIX 653699		80 - LKK 00		PIR: Mandate/Reject Instruction:
PRELIMINARY ADVICE	, 4	- COGE DO Sent By:	11-7-10	Payment Breakdown Form: Post-Repair Photos:
EINAT PARTON	Date/Time:	Confirm with:		Others:
FINALIZATION Repair Cost:	SS (days) Reduction:	6	Contem by:
FINAL SETTLEMENT	Date/Time	Confirm with		Email Call
Final Liability: Repair Cost:	ss -	/ Assessed) BOLA S/N No. 27		If NO or B 28, Ass. Lia:
Loss of Rental (LOR): Loss of Use (LOU):	SS _ (S x	days)		SOON GENISE
Loss of Income (LOI): LOR only LOU only	ss - (s x	days) OR + LOI [Tick only one]		m/7/18
GIA/LTA Search	ss =			Claim status: Normal/Reject/Private Settle
Medical: Disbursement:	55 -	(e.g. Tow/ Independent	1	2) Report Format: PALO CARGOE
Legal Cost	SS -			3) Survey fee: pp 5-7-18
Total:	SS	Global Sum S\$:		B 3 C3 18
FINAL PAYMENT	Date/Time:	Confirm with:		Email Call
Payee 1:	SS -	Name 1: PECCIA:	200	
Payee 2: (Strike if N.A.) Payee 3: (Strike if N.A.)	ss –	Name 2: RECEIV	D 1 3 mi	2010

108 (1/h3) REF:	
a men: Kalvin	
ASS	SIGNMENT
Fr Date:	VERNÓ: SHR 6621M Yr Regn: 9 Jan , 25
Es mate Cost	Type: M.Car / M.Cycle / Bus / Van / Lorry / T 1 Prime Mover /
OF ITPISITPRES / OD RES / EVA / INV / MV	Truck / Trailer or
To Inspet/ehicle No:	Make: Hymn Ju Z 40 00 1685.
at Worksiem's	Colour Blue NC: Instead Std NI NA
of	Sp.Reading 48 6455 T/Radio: Insiged / Std / NI / NA
ins wred:	Eng/No:
Pol Iq No	CNO: KAHLBYYMF40 62667
Cla. Ins N	Gen. Cond: Good / For / Poor / Burnt
Surminsing Excess:	Steering: Inorder Jammed / Leaked / Burnt or
(Clentifecord)	Brake: Inordan Jammed / Leaked / Burnt or
Mal <eof td="" wh:<=""><td>Modi: Nil / S/Rim / STD Rim or</td></eof>	Modi: Nil / S/Rim / STD Rim or
V	Tyre Size; F: 201/60116
(Policy Endition)	R:
Remark: Ne veh had commenced its N/S 0/S	BS / DUN / EXNOVA / GY / FS / LIZA / MIC / OHTEU / PIR / SUMI /
mpair at the time of inspection.	TOYO/YOKO or West Ha
Bal, or Mariet Value:	Front Rear
IDAC Acolent Rport: Consistent? : Yes or No	R/Bal. 7 mm R/Bal. 7 mm
GIA / PR Seen: Consistent?: Yes or No	UBal. 7 mm UBal. 7 mm
Est. Repair: days Res.: Yes or No	D.O.A. 24/5/18 D.O.I. 25/5/18
Lum Sum: % 3 Val.: Yes or No	Survey held at (DGE (Lo young)
CA / REV / REP. / 24 HRS	Des. of Damages : Frt / Rear / O/S / N/S / U/C / Rooftop or
Vehicle: IN / OUT	Ren
Dale:Person Contacted:	The U/C / Chassis frame / Body Structure affected due to collision.
Date / Time Action / Instruction	1
28/5/18 Calmed 1/5 / 90/2/2.	AZ4
	4/5
	2225 -100
	R(\$1511.58/63%)
K*	
Dalatine, File Pass to? : Prell. Report	Days Of Repair:
5	Resurvey No. of Trip: Survey Fee:
Dela/Tine, File Return to?	Transportation:
Add Fee:	
14 (3)	: Interview (\$) Photos
Report Format:	: Tech. Invs (\$) Others
umnSum //R 1-/S	Tiwasian (S

TOTAL



LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933 TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

AIG	ASIA PACIFIC INS	SURANCE PTE LTD	Ref : CC3/AIG1800	9616/K1jb3
CHA	SHENTON WAY #0 ARTIS BUILDING GAPORE 079120	8-16	Date: 28-05-2018 Code: AIG	
1.	100	Policy Particu	lars :- THIRD PARTY CLA	AIM
	Insured Veh.	SBR 6776L	Veh. Inspected	SHB 6621M
	Policy No.		Coverage (\$)	0.00
	Claim No.		Excess (\$)	0.00
	Assign From		Assign Date	28/05/2018
2.		Vehicle F	Particulars & Condition	Printer by the Printe
	Make & Model		c.c	0
	Engine No.	HIDDEN	Year of Reg.	
	Chassis No.		Colour	
	Odometer	#	Steering	
	Brakes		Modification	
	General			
3.		Co	nditions of Tyres	
		Size	Make	Balance
	R/H Front Tyre			mm
	L/H Front Tyre			mm
	R/H Rear Tyre			mm
	L/H Rear Tyre			mm
4.		Desc	ription of Damages	
5.		Co	neral Information	7 - MI - MI - M
J.	Accident Date	24/05/2018	Inspection Date	25/05/2018
	Survey held at	COMFORTDELGRO ENGI		
	Survey neid at	59 LOYANG DRIVE SINGAPORE 508969	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	
5a.		14444444	Remarks	LATER AND THE
			"WITHOUT PREJUDICE" BA	

OMFORTDELGRO

member of COMFORDELGRO

ComfortDelGra Engineering Pte Ltd

206 ffractief Rout Singapose 579701 Martitis = 65 FORT \$280 - Factorile 4-95 6280 b

Work shops 29 Lawreng Dave Sergetons 1757 LT 363 Sin Ming Dave Sergetons 1757 LT 363 Sin Ming Dave Sergetons WESSE

Date/Time: 25.05.2018 11:43

Page : 1

JOB CARD Sales Order: :ms: ARC Repair TP(CLSO)1 JC NO305164445 REGN NO. SHB6621M OMER MILEAGE COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE LTD 18 MAKE HYUNDAI FUEL 7010045 OMERNO 383 SIN MING DRIVE 1/2 MODEL 1-40 Singapore SINGAPORE 575717 65508755 YR OF MANU 1. 2015 (O) TARGET DATE CHASSIS CODE KMHLB41UMFU062667 COMPLETION DATE/TIME: DUNT CARD NO. JOB DESCRIPTION ccident Date: 24.05.2018 ATURE: 3P 24.05.18 /NO LABOR CODE DESCRIPTION KED & PASSED OUT BY:

lédgement Slip

SHB6621M

JU AIG

Vehicle No.:

Exit Pass

SHB6621M

Service Advisor

Signature/Date

Name of Service Advisor

CUSTOMER'S SIGNATURE

turned to Service Reception upon collection

SERVICE ADVISOR

To be kept by Security Guard

PRIVATE SETTLEMENT

"We/I, COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD with COMPANY REG. NO. 199506048W, workshop of motor vehicle SHB 6621M hereby agree to accept the sum of (S\$1,250.00) as payment from the owner/driver of the motor vehicle SBR 6776L, GAN CHER SENG for the repair to the damages and loss of use/income/rental to the owner/driver of the motor vehicle SHB 6621M as a result of the accident involving motor vehicle SBR 6775L and SHB 6621M on 24/05/2018 at about 2140 hours along Road 1 Travelling towards Road 2 Clementi Road

"We/I, COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD with COMPANY REG. NO. 199506048W, workshop of motor vehicle <u>SHB 6621M</u> hereby agree that there will be no any further claim(s), including any personal injury claims to the driver of motor vehicle <u>SHB 6621M</u> at the time of the incident against the owner/driver and insurer of the motor vehicle <u>SBR 6776L</u> for the above mentioned accident upon accepting the amount of <u>S\$ 1.250.00</u>.

This agreement is subject to the application of Singapore law and the Singapore Courts have exclusive jurisdiction over any dispute arising out of the same.

Dated this ______ (day) of ______ (month) 2018 (year)

Signed by owner of motor vehicle SBR 6776L

Signed by workshop of motor vehicle SHB 6621M



Our R			ENGINEERING
Date	: 1-Jun-18		ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd
		CDGE Taxi Claims De	pt 205 Braddell Road Singapore 579701
100	ASIA PACIFIC INSURANCE PTE LTD RTIS Buliding	59 Loyang Drive 4th F Singapore 508969	loor Mainline +65 6383 6280 Facsimilie +65 6280 9755
	enton Way	THE PARTY OF THE P	www.cdge.com.sg
			Company Requirement No. 1555000455
#07-1			Workshops
	pore 079120 : Motor Claims Department WITHOU	T PREJUDICE	Braddel 205 Briddell Road Singapore 579701
Dear	Sir		Loyang 59 Loyang Drive Singapore 508969
	OTHER SHB6621M	YOUR INSURED SBR	6776L Sin Ming 383 Sin Ming Drive Singapore 575717
We a	re the authorised repair workshop for Comfort of the No: SHB6621M which was involved in the	Transportation Pte Ltd, the captioned accident with	ne owner of motor Pandar
The v	ehicle owner and the taxi driver concerned hav	e requested and authorize	red us to assist them Ub
	senting their claims against the party responsit	ole for all applicable matte	ers arising from 320 Ubi Road 5
the da	amage to the vehicle.		Senoko
As the	accident was caused by the negligent act of y	our insured driving SBR	6776L 24 Senoko Leop Singapore 758156
	e submitting these claim for your consideration		
TAXI	OWNER'S CLAIM		7 Sungel Kadut Wwy
1	Cost of Repair	\$	963.00 Singapore 728791
2	2 days Loss of Rental @ \$ 119.28		238.56 501 Yishun Industrial Park A
3	Survey Report Fees (Surveyed by M/s LKK	5	- Singapore 758732
4	GIA / LTA Search Fees	\$ \$	7.49
5	GIA / Police Report Fees	- S	
6	Towing / Medical / Transporation		1,209.05
HIRE	R'S CLAIM	Jub Total v	1,200.00
7	2 days Loss of Income @ \$ 80.00	per days \$	160.00
		N 90 2	1,369.05
We e	nclose herewith the following documents to sup	oport the claims: -	
a)	Original repair bill and photocopies of photogr	aphs:	4 pcs.
b)	LTA search slip/s of : SBR677		
c)	GIA / Police report/s of : SHB662		
d)	Letter of authority from owner / hirer / operato	r	
	- 1	() Certificate of Insurance	3
	() Witness statement/s (x) Downtim	ne/Mileage record	
	y look into the matter and let us hear from you as possible.	on the settlement of the s	said claims as
Pleas to an	e note that it is a condition of any settlement re y personal injury claim (if any) of the taxi driver.	eached that it shall be wit	hout prejudice

Yours faithfully Cecilia Lee

Executive

CDGE Claims Department

Tel: 6214 8354 Fax: 6214 1843 Email: cecilialee@sparkcarcare.com

This is a computer generated letter. No signature is required.











A member of COMFORDELGRO

GST REG. NO. M2-8921817-3

TAX INVOICE

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

205 Braddell Hoad Singapore 575701 Maintinut + 16 8083 6290 Facultatio + 65 6260 6755

Workshoos

58 Layeng Drive Singapore 508965 363 Sin Ming Drive Singapore 575717. 45 Pandan Road Singapore 508289 24 Sensito Loop Singapore 758168 7 Sungai Hadut Way Singapore 728791 801 Yefus Indianso Park A Singapore 76875 320 Utr Road 3 S

COMPANY RKG. NO.: 199506048W

8010004

AIG ASIA PACIFIC INSURANCE PTE L'ED

#08-16 78 SHENTON WAY, CHARTIS BUILD 079120

SINGAPORE

CONTACT NO: 64193000

3225094

VEHCLE NO SHB6621M

NV. NO/DATE 91375122 30.05.2018

JOB NO.

HYUNDAI

305164445

MODEL. T-40

MAKK

ODDINETER READING

DATE OF REG 09.01.2015

CHASSIS CODE

JOB TYPE

KMHLB41UMFU062667

Description: 3P 24.05.18

Invoice for Lump Sum Repair

Total Lamp Sum Repair Amt 7.000 900.00 63.00

Add GST @

Total Invoice amount

963.00

: KATHERINETAN 30.05.2018 11:51:23 Issued by

Repair Type : CLSO/57/57 Payment Type/Term : /Credit 30 days

WHILET TAKING ALL REASONABLE PRECAUTIONS ABJANST FIRE THEFT OR ACCIDENTAL BANAGE THE COMPANY ACCIDENTS H

CUSTOMERS SHALL INSPECT THEIR VEHICLES IMMEDIATELY UPON DELIVERY AND SHALL WITHIN I DAVIS FROM DULLI DELIVERY GIV NOTICE IN WHITING TO THE COMPANY OF ANY COMPLIANTS OTHERWISE THE VEHICLES WILL HE DELOKED TO HAVE BEEN ACCEPTE IN GOOD ORDER.

LINTEREST OF 150 PER MONTH WILL BE CHARGED ON A DAY TO DAY BALIS IN HESPECT OF ANY AMOUNT DUE AND EMISSION TO TO COMPANY BY THE GUSTOMER AND NOT FAID ON THE DUE DATE OF PAYMENT OF AUTER IN DAYS EXCALLING MICH. PERIOD OF DEFAULT

PLEASE EXAMINE THIS INVOICE IMMEDIATELY UPON RECENT AND ADVISE THE COMPANY OF ANY EXHIBIT. OF UNDINOVA WITHIN 14 DAYS OF RECEIPT IF THE COMPANY DOES NOT HEAR FROM THE CUSTOMER. THE COMPANY WILL, THEST CORRECT AND BINDING.

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd A member of COMFORIDELGRO

Head Office: 205 Braddell Road Singapore 579701

BANK/CHQ No ACCOUNT No. INVOICE No. **AMOUNT**

Kindly note that no receipt shall be issued unless requested.

Our Ref: CT18050697

Date: 30 May 2018



TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

Dear Sir/Madam

ACCIDENT ON

24/05/2018 @ 21:40 hrs

ALONG

CLEMENTI RD > C'WEALTH AVE WEST

INVOLVING

SBR6776L

We refer to the above-mentioned accident and wish to inform that Comfort Transportation Pte Ltd is the registered owner of the taxi bearing vehicle registration number SHB6621M (the "Taxi"). The Taxi was hired to DANIEL NG CHUWN KIONG IC NO S8121167A a registered hirer-operator of Comfort Transportation Pte Ltd at the time of occurrence of the aforementioned accident at a rental rate \$119.28 per day (inclusive of GST).

Please be advised that the Taxi was insured with India International Insurance Pte Ltd on a third party basis at the material time of the accident.

We wish to confirm that the aforesaid hirer-operator had obtained our permission to undertake repairs for damage on the Taxi arising from the said accident with a motor workshop of his choice.

Please liaise with the said hirer-operator or his authorized workshop directly for settlement of claims with third party's insurance company in respect of the said accident.

Yours faithfully

Christine Tay Assistant Manager, Fleet Safety

This is a computer generated letter. No signature is required.

		AR 6671M						,
				HOURS OPERATED (TIME)	ATED (TIME)	DATE	MAME OF DRIVER	MIIFACE
DATE	NAME OF DRIVER	MILEAGE READING,	(KM)	FROM	10	100	NOME OF TANKER	
SAPER	Appropried !		3	2360	τ			
360518	Bopan?	1	CMO	(201)	\ \			
	-							

LETTER OF AUTHORISATION

(NAF / PAF)

ACCIDENT INVOLVING

i 40 SHB6621M , SBR6776L

ON 24-May-18 21:40

ALONG

CLEMENTI RD > C'WEALTH AVE WEST

I/We

DANIEL NG CHUWN KIO... (Hirer) NRIC No.:

and/or

(Relief) NRIC No.:

Taxi Number

SHB6621M

hereby authorise ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd(CDGE):

- 1. To submit my/our claims for damages, costs and expense, including loss of income, loss of rental, medical fee and legal costs.
- 2. To have absolute discretion to agree to any settlement or compensation amount in respect of my/our claim against third party (except personal injuries and medical claims).
- 3. To sign Discharge Voucher on my/our behalf.
- 4. To accept any payment (claim proceeds) in respect of the claim against third party and payment by cheque shall be forward directly to CDGE in accordance with CDGE's instruction and made in favour of "ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd".

Date

25-May-2018

Name of Hirer

DANIEL NG CHUWN KIONG

Hirer NRIC

S8121167A

Signature:

Address

180A RIVERVALE CRESCENT #05-341

541180

Contact No.

98358858

Enquire Vehicle Insurer

Vehicle No. Incident Date/Time Search Status Insurance Company Code Insurance Company Name

SBR6776L 24 May 2018 / 21:40:00 Successful A04 AIG ASIA PACIFIC INSURANCE PTE. LTD.

Previous OK

54B 6621 m

Joy Irene (LKKAuto)

From: Joy Irene (LKKAuto)

Sent: Friday, 13 July 2018 10:40 AM

To: 'Tan, Bennie-WZ'

Cc: Admin A

Subject: TP / 7118947925SG / ACCIDENT INVOLVING SBR 6776L AND SHB 6621M ON

24.05.2018

Attachments: CDGE OR - AND SIGNED PRIVATE SETTLEMENT FORM.pdf

Dear Mr. Bennie,

We refer to the subject.

Please be informed that our insured has paid TP M/s CDGE and settled the claim privately. Attached signed private settlement form for your records.

We will proceed to close/cancel this claim file.

Thank you.

Best Regards, Joy Irene | Case Handler LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

DID: 6841-2409 | email: <u>joyirene@lkkauto.com|</u> Fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

All contents of this email is intended strictly for the addressee(s) only. It may contain confidential and/or privileged information. If you are not the intended recipient (or have received this email in error) please notify the sender immediately and destroy this email. Any unauthorized copying, disclosure or distribution of the material in this email is strictly forbidden.

Joy Irene (LKKAuto)

Sent: Fo: Cc: Subject: Attachments:	Friday, 13 July 2018 10:36 AM	
Cc: Subject:		
Subject:	'Irene Lam'	
15 0 5 TO 1 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0	Admin A	CRR CTTCL AND CUR CCTAM ON TAGE 2019
Attachments:		S SBR 6776L AND SHB 6621M ON 24.05.2018
	CDGE OR - AND SIGNED PRIV	ATE SETTLEMENT FORM.pdf
Dear Ms. Irene,		
Attached official receipt from	CDGE and the completed signed (private settlement form.
We shall proceed to close this	claim file and will inform our prin	cipal accordingly.
Thank you.		
트리아 얼마나 하면 하는 사람들이 살아 하는 사람들이 되었다. 그렇게 되었다는 것이 되었다면 하다 했다.	ene@lkkauto.com Fax: 6741-4108	
All contants of this area!! is in	hamaland ababash (Constitute of the	erana sa mara ali
Auto Consulta Pte Ltd	ints	Company Registration No. 199607198R
51 UBI AVE 1, #01-25 PAYA U	BI INDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPOR	E 408933 TEL: (065) 62563561 FAX: (065) 62564315
		2022
		No. 2832
OFFICIAL RECEIPT		
		Date 13 7 18
Received from Gan	Ches Seng	
	Hundred Sixty three	and costs Eighty Only
the sum of Dollars Thick	U	Carlo Carlo
-		0 0 0
	onal fee fox SHB e	0 0 0
-		0 0 0
in payment of PROFOSS		5621M / DOA 24/5/18
	onal fee fox SHB e	5621M / DOA 24/5/18

Joy Irene (LKKAuto) From: Cecilia Lee Peng Geok <cecilialee@sparkcarcare.com> Sent: Wednesday, 27 June 2018 10:00 AM To: Joy Irene (LKKAuto) Subject: SHB6621M / SBR6776L DOA 24/05/2018 Without Prejudice Dear Joy Please refer to the subject matter and our conversation on 26/06/2018. Strictly without admission of any liability and solely for quick amicable settlement, we are prepared to wrap up the matter at \$1,250.00 for property damage. Please note that the contents of this document apply to vehicle damages only. It is condition of any settlement reached that it shall be without prejudice to any personal injury claim (if any) of the owner/driver/claimant. Please confirm settlement and let us have your cheque made payable to : COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD Thank you. Best Regards Cecilia Lee Claims Department | ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd Off; 6214 8354 | Fax: 6214 1843 COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING ComfortDelGro Engineering Ptc Ltd THE REST OF THE PROPERTY OF THE STATE OF A member of COMFORDELGRO GST REG. NO: M2-8921817-3 No. 171539 Date: 13 7 2018

the sum of Dollars ONE THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED AND	FIFTY BULY
being payment of Property Donneye to Text SHB 6621H	1, DOA 24 05 2018
"The contents of this document apply to vehicle only All personal injuries and damages arising there excluded from the ambit and application of this do	efrom are
\$ 1255	

PRIVATE SETTLEMENT

"We/l, COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD with COMPANY REG. NO. 199506048W, workshop of motor vehicle SHB 6621M hereby agree to accept the sum of (5\$1,250.00) as payment from the owner/driver of the motor vehicle SBR 6776L, GAN CHER SENG for the repair to the damages and loss of use/income/rental to the owner/driver of the motor vehicle SHB 6621M as a result of the accident involving motor vehicle SBR 6775L and SHB 6621M on 24/05/2018 at about 2140 hours along Road 1 Travelling towards Road 2 Clementi Road

"We/I, COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD with COMPANY REG. NO. 199506048W, workshop of motor vehicle SHB 6621M hereby agree that there will be no any further claim(s), including any personal injury claims to the driver of motor vehicle SHB 6621M at the time of the incident against the owner/driver and insurer of the motor vehicle SBR 6776L for the above mentioned accident upon accepting the amount of S\$ 1.250.00.

This agreement is subject to the application of Singapore law and the Singapore Courts have exclusive jurisdiction over any dispute arising out of the same.

Dated this 11th (day)-of July (month) 2018 (year)

Signed by owner of motor vehicle/SBR 6776L

CLAIMS DEPARTMENT

COMPORTOCLORO ENGINEERING PT 66721M

SINGAPORE 579701

"The contents of this document apply to vehicle damages only. All personal injuries and damages arising therefrom are excluded from the ambit and application of this document."